TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789575

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900742745 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| AMERICAN TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES, LLC | | 12/30/2022 | Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST |
|--|-------------------------|
| Street Address: 150 N. Meramec Ave. | |
| City: | St. Louis |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: 63105 | |
| Entity Type: Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4395394 | ATIS AMERICAN TESTING AND INSPECTION SER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 467948.457 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Olivia Miller |
| SIGNATURE: | /Olivia Miller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/24/2023 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=EB&T ATIS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Service Mark#page1.tif source=EB&T ATIS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Service Mark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0254

900752882

source=EB&T ATIS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Service Mark#page3.tif source=EB&T ATIS Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Service Mark#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

SERVICE MARK

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2022 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among ATIS ASCENDA PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, AMERICAN TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, ATIS ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, CNY ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS, LLC, a New York limited liability company, and LIBERTY ELEVATOR EXPERTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor"), and ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered trust company ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the service mark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof. The undersigned Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing service mark is not to be construed as an assignment of any service mark.

[Signatures Follow]

HB: 4870-5230-6999.2

| compar | iy 1 | <i>A</i> | | Art and the second | Large Control of the |
|-----------|--------|----------|------------------|--------------------|---|
| | 1 | 1/2 | | | |
| Ву: | XXX | - GA | $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$ | | |
| | | e IS Sm | | | |
| Little: (| nicf E | xecutive | Office | r | |
| | - | | | | |
| | - | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered trust company

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

By:

Name: Wayne L. Smith, III Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered trust company

Name: Jason Koelling

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Service Marks

| | Serial | Registration | Key Dates & | |
|--|------------|--------------|---|---|
| Service Marks | Number | Number | Class/Services | Registrant/Owner |
| ATIS AMERICAN TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES & Design | 85/818,509 | 4,395,394 | Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged on November 26, 2018 Int'l Class: 42 for "Inspections of elevators, escalators, dumbwaiters, moving sidewalks, lifts, and cranes" First Use & First Use in Commerce: December 31, 2012 | American Testing and Inspection Services, LLC |
| | | | Filed: January 8, 2013 Registered: September 3, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register | |

RECORDED: 01/06/2023